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Direct person-to-person provision of information and advice. 

 
  Last 6 

months 
Same period 
previous year  

Last 
Financial 
Year 

   

  6 months  
1 July 2023 
31st Dec 
2024 

6 months  
1 July 2023 
31st Dec 2023  

1 July 
2023-30 
June 
2024 

2022-
2023 

2021-
2022 

2020-
2021 

Phone  
 

      Client Interview  
      Quick Reference 
      Other  

67 
58 
4 

85 
63 
7 

192 
130 
8 

213 
84 
7 

159 
122 
5 

63 
73 
- 

 Total Phone  129 155 330 304 286 136 
Face to 
Face 
 

       Client Interview 
       Quick Reference 
       Other 

139 
39 
2 

114 
31 

253 
65 
7 

246 
50 
4 

145 
62 
3 

129 
34 
- 

 Total Face to Face  180 145 325 300 210 163 
Email and 
Messeng
er  

       Client Interview 
       Quick Reference 
       Other 

18 
3 
2 

41 
12 

68 
18 
3 

81 
11 
9 

78 
27 
3 

29 
8 
- 

 Total Electronic  23 53 89 101 108 37 
Other  7 7 10    
 Total Other  7 7 10 8 7 3 

 Total 339 360 758 713 611 339 
Clinics 
 

Immigration 
Tech Support 
Incorporated Societies 
IRD  
Business  

2 
- 
- 
31 
7 

- 
- 
37 
 
0 

10 
 
37 
51 
 

3 
1 

5 
32 

0 
30 

 Total Clinics 40 37 98 4 37 30 

Total 
of All 
clients 

 379 397 856 717 648 369 

 
 
 
 
Quick Reference Breakdown Last 6 months 

Connected to language Support   1 

Gave a from     5 

Sign Posting     95  
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SERVICE DEVELOPMENT: 2025 
 

• Ongoing learning, development, training and retention of existing volunteers   
 

• Recruitment, vetting and training of additional volunteers, in order to increase opening 
hours and build capacity.  

 
• Development and expansion of volunteer teams e.g. Learning and Development Team, 

Community Directory Team, Resources Team, Mentors Team, Peer Review Team, Funding 
Team.   
  

• Providing additional CAB services based on identified need.   Number of new clinics in 
development.  
 

o Clinics Current  
▪ Immigration  
▪ IRD 

o Clinics New  
▪ Business 

 
• Promote the service to the Mid Canterbury community.  

 
o Promote to businesses, community groups, support workers and professionals 

about how the website and the community directory can help them in their work 
and for their clients.  

o Promote the service to individuals, how to use the service in a way that works for 
them. Paying attention to both social media avenues and also engaging with those 
who are experiencing digital exclusion. 
  

• Informing interested agencies about key issues/requests coming to the Mid Canterbury 
CAB service, which may demonstrate gaps/needs for services or programmes in the 
District. For example, providing Volunteering Mid and South Canterbury and the Migrant 
Centre - data to support planned workshops based on need. Providing resources for the 
scam awareness project with Safer Mid Canterbury and Neighbourhood Support.  

 
• Securing ongoing funding towards annual operational costs  

  

• Continued ongoing updating and expansion of the Community Directory. 
 

• CAB Awareness Week 11th -16th March - Awhi Mai, Awhi Atu - Empowered Together.   
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• Need Help booklet. Resource for people that need help, with organisations that can 
provide help for free and contact information. 4000 books printed and delivered around 
Mid Canterbury. 2025/2026 version currently being updated. 
 

• New Satellite Service –Library 5.30-7.30pm Wednesdays  
 

 

 

 

SUPPORT FOR CAB SERVICE 2025  
 
The Citizens Advice Bureau Mid Canterbury Board, staff, volunteers and community would like to 
thank the Ashburton District Council for their ongoing financial support. 
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Citizens Advice Bureau Mid Canterbury operates thanks to the 
generous support from the following funders. 
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